

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Anston North Ward of Anston Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Anston North Ward of Anston Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BENTLEY Ben	(address in Rotherham)	Independent
BOWERS Phil	12 Nursery Crescent, North Anston, Sheffield, S25 4BQ	Liberal Democrats
GRAHAM Diane Avril	26A Woodsetts Rd, N. Anston, Sheffield, S25 4EQ	
JEPSON Clive Robert	1 Rydal Close, Dinnington, Sheffield, S25 2TX	Independent
MANSHIP Myles Robert	(address in Rotherham)	Independent
MEARS Matt	(address in Rotherham)	Liberal Democrats
TARMEY Drew Simon	2 Limekilns, North Anston, Sheffield, S25 4FB	Liberal Democrats
TAWN Colin Edward	10 Ullswater Close, North Anston, S25 4GH	Independent
WILKINSON Marie	93 Rackford Road, Anston, Sheffield, S25 4DE	Independent
WILSON Tracey Helen	95 Main Street, North Anston, Sheffield, S25 4BE	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Anston South Ward of Anston Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Anston South Ward of Anston Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BAUM-DIXON Tim	36 Crowgate, South Anston, Sheffield, S25 5AL	
IRELAND John Thomas	4 Lilac Close, South Anston, S25 5GN	Past Chairman - Current Councillor
IRELAND Jonathan Charles	80 Nursery Crescent, North Anston, Sheffield, S25 4BR	Independent

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Aston cum Aughton South Ward of Aston cum Aughton Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Aston cum Aughton South Ward of Aston cum Aughton Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
CLOUGH Graham	6 Church View, Aston, Sheffield, S26 2FE	Labour Party
GEE David Henry	21 Ambler Rise, Aughton, Sheffield, S26 3RH	Aston-cum-Aughton Independents
PITCHLEY Lyndsay	45 Ashley Grove, Aston, Sheffield, S26 2AB	Labour Party
TAYLOR Robert Paul	6 Melbourne Avenue, Aston, Sheffield, S26 2BW	Labour Party

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Aston cum Aughton West Ward of Aston cum Aughton Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Aston cum Aughton West Ward of Aston cum Aughton Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
ROBINSON Christopher Bernard	24 Ashley Grove, Aston, Sheffield, S26 2AB	Labour Party
SMITH Sonia Elizabeth	22 Skipton Road, Swallownest, Sheffield, S26 4NQ	Independent

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Bramley North Ward of Bramley Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Bramley North Ward of Bramley Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BROWN Malcolm John	2 Badsworth Way, Bramley, Rotherham, S66 2XS	
HARDWICK Dennis Harry	90 Main Street, Bramley, Rotherham, S66 2SQ	
HOLYHEAD Richard John	(address in Rotherham)	
MARSH Neil Gary	(address in Rotherham)	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Bramley West Ward of Bramley Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Bramley West Ward of Bramley Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
MOORE Jim	148 Pear Tree Avenue, Bramley, Rotherham, South Yorkshire, S66 2NF	
SAYNER David Peter	26 Cedar Avenue, Wickersley, Rotherham, S66 2NT	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Brampton Bierlow Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Brampton Bierlow Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
ARMATAGE Helen Margaret	(address in Rotherham)	Lived in Parish for 35 Years
BALINT Sharon	(address in Rotherham)	
GOFF Sue	(address in Rotherham)	A Parishioner For Fifty Three Years
MARTIN Wayne	(address in Rotherham)	
OLIVER Maureen	(address in Rotherham)	Resident of Brampton for 30 years
OLIVER Richard	(address in Rotherham)	Lived in Brampton 27 yrs
SENIOR Simon Neil	(address in Rotherham)	Live in Brampton
TUDOR Robert	(address in Rotherham)	
WATSON Janet	(address in Rotherham)	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Dalton East Ward of Dalton Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Dalton East Ward of Dalton Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BARRON Colin	(address in Rotherham)	
BOTHAM Philip	(address in Rotherham)	
BOYLE Brenda	(address in Rotherham)	
FOX Roy	(address in Rotherham)	
GLEADHALL Marie Michelle	(address in Rotherham)	
GLEADHALL Richard Sean	(address in Rotherham)	
MALIA Colin George	(address in Rotherham)	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Dalton North Ward of Dalton Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Dalton North Ward of Dalton Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
CARRINGTON Julie Davina	(address in Rotherham)	
PICKERING Dave	1 Favell Road, East Herringthorpe, Rotherham, S65 3PU	
PICKERING Sue	(address in Rotherham)	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Dalton South Ward of Dalton Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Dalton South Ward of Dalton Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BRAY Martyn Paul	(address in Rotherham)	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of a Parish Councillor for The Dinnington Park Avenue Ward of Dinnington St John`s Town Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the person whose name appears below was duly elected Parish Councillor for The Dinnington Park Avenue Ward of Dinnington St John`s Town Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
SCOTTY Steve	3 Beech Grove, Dinnington, S25 2LG	Independent

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Dinnington Town Ward of Dinnington St John`s Town Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Dinnington Town Ward of Dinnington St John`s Town Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
ADAMS Dale	11 Milton Road, Dinnington, S25 2QR	
CLARKE Les	7 Falcon Way, Dinnington, Sheffield, S25 2NX	Independent
CULLY Robert Edward John	(address in Rotherham)	Independent
FOSTER Steve	40 Middleton Ave, Dinnington, Sheffield, S25 2QQ	
HART Jean	(address in Rotherham)	Independent Resident of Dinnington
LOFTUS Bill	2A High Nook Rd, Dinnington, Rotherham, S25 2PH	
LOFTUS Jan	2A High Nook Road, Dinnington, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, S25 2PH	
MILNER Andy	(address in Rotherham)	Independent
RUSSELL Paula Anne	(address in Rotherham)	
SHANKS Gaz	73 Netherthorp Way, North Anston, Sheffield, S25 4FL	Independent
SMITH Dave	6 Victoria Street, Dinnington, Sheffield, S25 2SF	Independent
SMITH Pat	6 Victoria Street, Dinnington, Sheffield, S25 2SF	Independent

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Firbeck Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Firbeck Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
JOPLING Caroline Patricia	Willow Cottage, 64 New Road, Firbeck, Worksop, S81 8JY	
PITTARD Dirk	Honeysuckle Cottage, 77 New Road, Firbeck, S81 8JY	
PITTARD Jo	Honeysuckle Cottage, 77 New Road, Firbeck, Worksop, S81 8JY	
STANTON Christopher Dennis	2 St Martins Close, Firbeck, Worksop, S81 8JU	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Harthill-with-Woodall Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Harthill-with-Woodall Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
GUNBY Barbara	7 Glebe Avenue, Harthill, S26 7YS	
LLOYD Ian	3 The Downings, Harthill, Sheffield, S26 7WD	
MORLEY Julian Brett	The Paddocks, 6 Union St, Harthill, Sheffield, S26 7YH	
PATTISON Joy Iris	8 Winney Hill, Harthill, S26 7YN	
SIMMONITE Elizabeth	10 Doctor Lane, Harthill, Sheffield, S26 7XL	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Hellaby Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Hellaby Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
LATIMER David Harold	25A Kevin Grove, Hellaby, Rotherham, S66 8HF	
LATIMER Maggie	25A Kevin Grove, Hellaby, Rotherham, S66 8HF	
LAW Janet	(address in Rotherham)	Labour Party
PEART Maggie	43 Kevin Grove, Hellaby, Rotherham, S66 8HF	
THOMSON Bob	35 Parkstone Crescent, Hellaby, Rotherham, S66 8HQ	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Laughton-en-le-Morthen Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Laughton-en-le-Morthen Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
DOWNING Kevin Philip	(address in Rotherham)	
HUTSON Trudy Jane	Robins Hill, Hooton Lane, Slade Hooton, Sheffield, S25 1YQ	
JOHNSON Simon	26 School Road, Laughton-en-le- Morthen, Sheffield, S25 1YP	
PRICE Gregory Gordon	35 School Road, Laughton, S25 1YP	
STANWAY Trevor	1 Eastfield Crescent, Laughton en le Morthen, Sheffield, S25 1YT	Independent

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Letwell Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Letwell Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BELL Matthew Alan	Kamien Villa, Barker Hades Road, Letwell, S81 8DP	
BIGGINS Duncan William	4 Church Lane, Letwell, Worksop, Notts, S81 8DE	
NETTLESHIP Alan George	The Stables, Ivy Lodge Lane, Letwell, Worksop, Notts, S81 8DG	
SHARPE Martyn David	4 Barker Hades Road, Letwell, Worksop, S81 8DF	
STRAW Jenny	24 Barker Hades Road, Letwell, Worksop, Notts, S81 8DF	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Maltby East Ward of Maltby Town Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Maltby East Ward of Maltby Town Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BALL Simon Ashley	35 Cheetham Drive, Maltby, Rotherham, S66 8JS	
BIGGIN Shaz	24 Cavendish Place, Maltby, Rotherham, S Yorks, S66 7DW	Independent
BRADFORD Joy	19 Norwood Avenue, Maltby, South Yorkshire, S66 8JG	Independent
DICKINSON Ann Sorbie	131 Highfield Park, Maltby, Rotherham, South Yorkshire, S66 7DY	
FITZGIBBONS Diann Bernadette	45 Park View, Maltby, Rotherham, S66 7DL	Labour Party
HEAPS Pauline	12 Drake Road, Maltby, S66 7PQ	
LINES John Roy	5 Birchfield Rd, Maltby, S66 7DX	
RODGERS James Edward Joseph	(address in Rotherham)	Maltby Resident
SUTTON Donna Elizabeth	38 Tickhill Road, Maltby, S66 7PB	
TINSLEY Adam James	84 Grange Lane, Maltby, S66 7DN	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Maltby West Ward of Maltby Town Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Maltby West Ward of Maltby Town Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BERESFORD Colin Michael	(address in Rotherham)	Long Haired Chap with Guide Dog
KIRK John Cyril	3 Rolling Dales Close, Maltby, Rotherham, S66 8EJ	Independent
MCMAHON Christopher	2 Aspen Walk, Maltby, S66 8DH	Independent
STRINGER Keith Frederick	32 Bevan Crescent, Maltby, Rotherham, S66 8AN	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Ravenfield Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Ravenfield Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
CALLEAR Brian John	(address in Rotherham)	
JAY Karen	24 Moor Lane South, Ravenfield, Rotherham S65 4QG	
JUPP Rebecca Louise	(address in Rotherham)	
O'NION Richard	(address in Rotherham)	
PEARSON Neil Keith	(address in Rotherham)	
ROWLEY David John	10 Reasby Avenue, Ravenfield, Rotherham, S65 4PY	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Thorpe Salvin Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Thorpe Salvin Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
COLCLOUGH Andrew Melvyn	(address in Rotherham)	
COX John	The School House, Thorpe Salvin, Worksop, S80 3JP	
JOHNSON Marilyn Ann	(address in Rotherham)	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Thrybergh North Ward of Thrybergh Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Thrybergh North Ward of Thrybergh Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BATES Dennis	(address in Rotherham)	
MARTIN Andrea	17 Church View, Thrybergh, Rotherham, S65 4BL	
PARSONS June	3 The Paddocks, Thrybergh, Rotherham, South Yorkshire, S65 4EX	
SENIOR Graham	41 Braithwell Road, Ravenfield, Rotherham, S65 4LH	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Thrybergh South Ward of Thrybergh Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Thrybergh South Ward of Thrybergh Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
ENDICOTT Karl Frazer	26A The Dell, Rockland-Villas, Thrybergh, S65 4AG	
KNAPTON Terry	17 Vicarage Close, Dalton Parva, Rotherham, S65 3QL	Six Foot Two, Well Built Bald
SENIOR Mark Kenneth	18 Browning Road, Herringthorpe, Rotherham, S65 2NS	
SHAW Benjamin Alexander	88 Progress Drive, Bramley, Rotherham, South Yorkshire, S66 1TT	
THOMAS Rachael	20 Garbroads Crescent, Thrybergh, Rotherham, S65 4AW	
TRICKETT Glen Leslie	18 Park Lane, Thrybergh, Rotherham, South Yorkshire, S65 4BT	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Thurcroft North Ward of Thurcroft Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Thurcroft North Ward of Thurcroft Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
ANDREWS Donna	29 St Edmunds Avenue, Thurcroft, Rotherham, S66 9QN	
CLARK Brian Terence	Dovecote Barn, 2 Holme Farm, Brampton en le Morthen, S66 9AT	
FRETWELL David John	32 Osbert Drive, Thurcroft, Rotherham, S66 9AG	
HALL Jodie Leigh	(address in Rotherham)	
MCCARTAN Cath	13 West Street, Thurcroft, Rotherham, S66 9LE	
PAGE Janis	24 Osbert Drive, Thurcroft, S66 9AG	
RIDLER Rob	(address in Rotherham)	
SCOTT Allen	29 Woodhouse Green, Thurcroft, Rotherham, S66 9AL	
SIMMONDS Tony	3 Arbour Drive, Thurcroft, S66 9DU	
WALKER Cath	(address in Rotherham)	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Thurcroft South Ward of Thurcroft Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Thurcroft South Ward of Thurcroft Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
ALSOP Claire Louise	(address in Rotherham)	
RONKSLEY Nichola	(address in Rotherham)	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Todwick Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Todwick Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
DAVIS Zak William Arthur	1 Church View, Todwick, Sheffield, S26 1HB	
DIXON Jim	9 Mill Close, Todwick, Sheffield, S26 1HS	
JEFFREY John Anthony	16 Manor Way, Todwick, Sheffield, S26 1HR	
MORLEY Lucy Kathryn	(address in Rotherham)	
NEWBOLD Ian Harvey	(address in Rotherham)	
O'SULLIVAN Paul Antony	(address in Rotherham)	
WRIGHT Norman	5 Commonsides Cottage, Sheffield Road, Todwick, Sheffield, S26 1DJ	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Treeton Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Treeton Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
ADAIR Terry	8 Arundel Street, Treeton, Rotherham, S60 5PW	
BADGER Andrew Stephen	(address in Rotherham)	
DIXON Olly	(address in Rotherham)	
LEVIN Eve Claudia	The Flat, Treeton Miners Welfare, Arundel Street, Treeton, S60 5PW	
PICKFORD Les	22 Cannonthorpe Rise, Treeton, Rotherham, S60 5UN	
WHYSALL Dennis	53 Treetown Crescent, Treeton, Rotherham, S60 5QD	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Ulley Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Ulley Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
HANCOCK Laura Kay	12 Poynton Way, Ulley, S26 3YJ	
MYERS Chris	7 Main Street, Ulley, Sheffield, S26 3YD	
ROBSON Richard Mark	12 Poynton Avenue, Ulley, Rotherham, S26 3YE	
SMITH Patricia Jane	(address in Rotherham)	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Kiveton Park Ward of Wales Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Kiveton Park Ward of Wales Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BARKER Louisa Kathryn	(address in Rotherham)	The Green Party
BATTY Christopher Thomas	29 Stoney Bank Drive, Kiveton Park, Sheffield, S26 6SJ	Independent
FLYNN Jodie	(address in Rotherham)	I Love This Village
FOWKES Wendy	7 Limetree Avenue, Kiveton Park, Sheffield, S26 5NY	
GRAYSON Ron	4 Wales Road, Kiveton Park, Sheffield, S26 6RD	Independent
MARTIN Paul Neville	92 South Terrace, Wales Bar, Sheffield, S26 5QL	The Green Party
OGDEN Caz	17 Chapel Way, Kiveton Park, Sheffield, S26 6QT	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Wentworth Ward of Wentworth Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Wentworth Ward of Wentworth Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BRADLEY Ernest	Folly View Cottage, 27 Nether Haugh, Rotherham, S62 7RZ	
COOK Eric Graham	(address in Rotherham)	
MCNAMARA Brendan John	Hawthorn Bank Cottage, 6 Coaley Lane, Wentworth, Rotherham, S62 7SQ	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Harley Ward of Wentworth Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Harley Ward of Wentworth Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
CRAWFORD Bill	115 Occupation Road, Harley, Rotherham, S62 7UR	
HILL Thomas Walter	(address in Rotherham)	The Green Party
SHAW Cynthia	5 Lodge Drive, Harley, Rotherham, S62 7UW	Retired Magistrate
SYKES Valerie Margaret	(address in Rotherham)	

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Whiston Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Whiston Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
FERRIS Kerry	(address in Rotherham)	
GRIFFIN Tony	11 The Green, Whiston, S60 4JD	Labour Party
TAYLOR Colin David	Muirfield, Sheep Cote Road, Rotherham, S60 4BZ	Liberal Democrats

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Wickersley North Ward of Wickersley Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Wickersley North Ward of Wickersley Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BARBER John	(address in Rotherham)	
BOSWELL Emma Elizabeth	4 Wellcliffe Close, Bramley, Rotherham, South Yorkshire, S66 3YU	
ELLIS Sue	42 The Grove, Wickersley, Rotherham, S66 2BP	Labour Party
FELSTEAD Rob	33 Bawtry Road, Wickersley, Rotherham, S66 2AR	
GODFREY Maggie	15 Rectory Court, Laughton, Sheffield, S25 1ZJ	
JUDAH Naveen	75a Bawtry Rd, Wickersley, Rotherham, S. Yorks, S66 2DN	
MCNEELY Barbara Hazel	42 Fleming Way, Flanderwell, Rotherham, S66 2HB	
SCOTT Mark Bennett	6 Rose Drive, Wickersley, Rotherham, S66 2PF	
THIRLWALL Peter	6 Pinchwell View, Wickersley, Rotherham, S66 1FP	Independent

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for The Wickersley South Ward of Wickersley Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for The Wickersley South Ward of Wickersley Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
BATES Andrew	94 Wood Lane, Bramley, Rotherham, S66 1UP	
BEIGHTON Patricia Mary	Oak Barn, Newhall Hamlet, Newhall Lane, Rotherham, S66 8PT	
GRIMES Christine Ann	4 Sorby Way, Wickersley, Rotherham, S66 1BD	
PHILLIPS Kim	2 Tanfield Way, Wickersley, Rotherham, South Yorkshire, S66 1AB	
WOODHEAD Marie	(address in Rotherham)	Lifelong resident of Wickersley Parish

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer

NOTICE OF UNCONTESTED ELECTION

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Election of Parish Councillors for Woodsetts Parish Council

I, Sharon Kemp being the Returning Officer at the above election, report that the persons whose names appear below were duly elected Parish Councillors for Woodsetts Parish Council.

This declaration is made in accordance with Rule 14 (2) of the Local Elections (Parishes and Community) (England and Wales) Rules 2006.

Name of Candidate	Home Address	Description (if any)
CARROLL Monica Catherine	Filey Cottage, Woodsetts, Nr Worksop, S81 8AT	Labour Party
CLARKE Phillip John	39 Berne Sq, Dinnington Rd, Woodsetts, Worksop, S81 8RJ	
COCKAYNE Carol Anne	2 Whitfield Gardens, Woodsetts, Worksop, S81 8SS	
KNIGHT Adrian John	7 Lindrick Road, Woodsetts, S81 8RD	Independent
SCHOLEY Richard Charles	3 Manor Farm Croft, Woodsetts, Worksop, Notts, S81 8SQ	
SHERRATT Judith Elizabeth	20 Grange Avenue, Woodsetts, S81 8RP	
SWANN John Richard	61 Worksop Road, Woodsetts, Worksop, S81 8RW	
WOODHEAD Robert William	10 Grange Farm Court, Woodsetts, Worksop, S81 8SN	Independent

Dated Friday 9 April 2021

Sharon Kemp
Returning Officer